

Sumedh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 38291 OF 2022**

Ganga Appa Mhaskar &Ors ...Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors ...Respondents

Mr Nitin V Gaware, for the Petitioner.
Mr LT Satelkar, AGP, for the Respondent - State.
Mr Jagdish G Reddy, for Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 – MCGM.

**CORAM G.S. Patel &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**
DATED: 27th October 2023

PC:-

1. Mr Reddy will take instructions on behalf of the Slum Rehabilitation Authority (“SRA”). The Petitioners will need to serve Respondent No. 5, the slum Society, and Respondent No. 6 the developer.
2. Private service is permitted including by email and by courier.
3. List the matter on 7th November 2023.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(G. S. Patel, J)

SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE

Digitally signed by
SUMEDH NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date: 2023.10.31
10:42:49 +0530