

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4683 OF 2024

Ganga Appa Mhaskar thorough GPA Holder
Santosh SPPA Mhaskar ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra through Its Secretary ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4678 OF 2024

Farukh Ahmed Mohammad Safi Shaikh ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra through Its Secretary ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4669 OF 2024

Varun Dilip Halde ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra through Its Secretary ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4671 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3091 OF 2024

Ramchandra Sadashiv Pilankar ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4670 OF 2024

Anita Anand Ghume ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 4674 OF 2024

Anant Panduran Teli ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra through its Secretary ...Respondent

Ms. Geeta R. Shastri, for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, SRA in WP/4669/2024.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 10th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. An application is made for speaking to the Minutes of the order dated 8th December 2025. In the said order, appearance of Ms. Geeta Shastri, the learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 2 to 4, SRA in Writ Petition No. 4669 of 2024 be indicated.

2. The order be corrected accordingly.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)